Mold Releases and Process Aid Additives

Axel Plastics Research Laboratories. Inc. 1 800 332 AXEL in U.S.A./Canada

Mailing: Box 77 0855 Shipping: 58-20 Broadway Woodside, NY 11377 U.S.A. Phone: 718 672 8300 Fax: 718 565 7447 info@axelplastics.com www.axelplastics.com

AXEL announces new distribution for the United Kingdom and Ireland with GRP Solutions Ltd.

WOODSIDE, New York, USA – AXEL Plastics Research Laboratories, Inc., has appointed GRP Solutions Ltd as its new distributor for the United Kingdom and Ireland. The new distribution agreement takes effect as of January 15, 2016. GRP Solutions Ltd will technically support AXEL's complete line of internal and external mould release agents: MoldWiz®, XTEND®, CleanWiz® and PasteWiz®.

"We are very excited to work with the team at GRP Solutions," said Jacob Axel, president of AXEL Plastics. "I believe they bring an exciting new dynamic to the UK Composites Industry. We look forward to servicing our existing customers through this channel and bringing our solutions to more businesses in the UK marketplace."

About Axel Plastics Research Laboratories, Inc.

Axel Plastics Research Laboratories is a global leader in mould release agents, including mould releases, sealers, primers, cleaners and strippers. AXEL offers a full range of water-based and solvent-based internal, external and semi-permanent release systems for polyester, vinyl ester, epoxy, urethane and phenolic resins for all composite processes: carbon prepreg, open moulding, RTM, RTM Light, wet compression, infusion, casting, solid surface, filament winding, pultrusion, and SMC/BMC/DMC. Key customers include: automotive, residential and commercial building products manufacturers; pipe and wind blade manufacturers; military and commercial aerospace, trucks, and boat builders.

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

GRP Solutions great people great products great service GRP Solutions Ltd. Brian Harpur +44 (0) 2392 704019 sales @ grp-solutions.com

Axel Plastics Research Laboratories, Inc. Scott Waterman Global Business Development Manager +1 513 399 1779 swaterman@axelplastics.com

Media Relations Charisse Curiel +1 718 672 8300 ext. 16 ccuriel@axelplastics.com



